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1. Respondent, Xk,z/(’wpﬁ, //wf/t a.)//pem ?

" {company name}

of {/m/?r;//,j //¢ LA/ & , Is a public utility under the

{location of company)

jurisdiction of the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri.

2. As the basis of this complaint, Complainant states the following facts:
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3. The Comp’falnant has taken the foliowing steps to present this complaint to
the Respondent:
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WHEREFORE, Complainant now requests the following relief:
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B Signature of Complainant
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Attach additional pages, as necessary.
Attach copies of any supporting documentation.
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September 29, 2006

Mr. Julian Harvatin
5427 Nottingham Ave.
St. Louis, MO. 63109

Dear Mr. .Harvain:

This will acknowledge receipt of your correspondence we received on September 14, 2006. You
indicated that you filed a previous complaint against Laclede Gas in May 2006, but you were not
satisfied with the investigation. Ms. Doerhoff, the specialist in our office that handled your
original complaint, is on extended leave and is unable to address your concerns. We apologize

for the delay in getting back with you, as it was necessary to request account information from
Laclede Gas (Company).

According to 4 CSR240-13.070, Missouri Public Service Commission Procedures, “the
commission staff may treat an informal complaint involving the same facts dealt with in a prior

informal complaint as already decided, and may advise the complainant that this informal
complaint will not be reviewed.”

However, as a courtesy, we reviewed your complaint and took into consideration the
documentation you provided. When comparing your current usage to your historical usage,
please be sure to compare the actual usage, rather than the amount billed. The wholesale cost of

natural gas has risen significantly. We have enclosed information on natural gas prices for your
file.

It appears your RE device did fail on your meter. It was necessary for the Company to issue a
re-bill once they discovered the problem. Even though the RE device failed, your natural gas
meter would have continued to record your actual natural gas usage. The RE device is strictly a
transmitting device that allows the Company to obtain meter reads without having to gain
physical access to your inside meter. A RE device is not a meter. Since meter serve as evidence
of consumption, there is no evidence indicating that the Company improperly billed you.

Informed Conswmners, Quality Utility Services, and a Dedicated Organization for Missourians in the 2Ist Century



Mr. Julian Harvatin
9/29/06
Page 2 of 2

We have reviewed the catch-up bill and do not find that any refund or further bill adjustment 1s
due. The rules and regulations pertaining to billing adjustments by utilities states:

“In the event of an undercharge, and adjustment shall be made for the entire period that
the undercharge can be shown to have existed not to exceed twelve (12) monthly billing
periods or four (4) quarterly billing periods, calculated from the date of discovery,
inquiry or actual notification of the utility, whichever was first.”
We are sorry we will be unable to assist you further in this matter.
Sincerely,

%’oergcr

Consumer Services Spe
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October 19, 2006

Mr. Julian Harvatin /9,{ £ADE LL5% 77 %,/@Wéﬁ’? // 7 Z;%:/Aéi/
5427 Nottingham Ave. y ) >
St. Louis, MO 63109 A /;L}

Dear Mr. Harvatin;

This is in response to your complaint against Laclede Gas (Company) regarding the disputed
charges the Company billed as a result of transferred bills. This letter serves as notification of
your right to file a tormal complaint with the Commission.

Since your complaint involves disputed charges, the nonpayment of which could subject your
service to discontinuance, this letter also serves as notification ot the Commission rules, which
state that if a formal complaint is not filed within thirty (30) days of the date of this letter,
your service may become subject to discontinuance by the Company. Additionally, failure to
pay the amount of a bill, which is not in dispute, is grounds for an informal or formal complaint
to be dismissed and your service may also be subject to discontinuance.

A formal complaint must be filed in written form including an original or duplicate original
and cight (8) copies addressed to: Secretary of the Missouri Public Service Commission,
ATTN: Data Center, P.O. Box 360, Jefferson City MO 65102-0360. After filing, the
Commission will give the company thirty (30) days to either satisfactorily resolve the complaint
or respond in writing with the company position. [f the complaint is not settled and the company
responds  denying the allegations, the Commission may order the Staft to conduct an
investigation and may schedule a hearing,

The hearing is very similar to a trial in a court of law. At the time of the hcaring, statc law
requires that you present evidence, which will substantiate your claim against the company. The
company also will be given the opportunity to present evidence discounting your claims.  All
parties, including the Commission’s Staft, will have the opportunity to cross-examine the other
parties witnesses.  Further, any person as defined in 4 CSR 240-2.010(11), other than an
individual must be represented by an attorney.

Informed Consimers, Qoalbioe Uiifioe Services, and a Dedicated Crganizanion for Missooriens in the 2 st Century



Mr. Julian Harvatin
October 19, 2006
Page 2 ot 2

Please note further hling requirements in the enclosed Chapter 2 - Rules of Practice and
Procedure.

Sincerely,

om7

Tracy fL.conberger
Consumer Services Specialist

/mb

Enclosures: Chapter 2 — Rules of Practice and Procedure and Formal Complaint Form



